for the current and prior years by line items are as follows:

For the year ended

31 March

2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated income statement

Decrease in taxation – deferred 99,786 46,811

Increase in other gains and losses – 27,166

Increase in profit for the year 99,786 73,977

Increase in profit for the year attributable to

  shareholders of the Company 83,101 64,982

Increase in profit for the year attributable to

  non-controlling interests 16,685 8,995

99,786 73,977

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Increase in profit and total comprehensive

  income for the year 99,786 73,977

Increase in total comprehensive income attributable to

  shareholders of the Company 83,101 64,982

Increase in total comprehensive income attributable to

  non-controlling interests 16,685 8,995

99,786 73,977

For the year ended 31 March 2013

Annual Report 2013 37

Notes to the Financial Statements

1.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(b)	 Statement of compliance (continued)

Summary of effect of the changes in accounting policies (continued)

As originally

stated Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated income statement

  for the year ended 31 March 2012

Taxation – deferred (59,224) 46,811 (12,413)

Other gains and losses 31,268 27,166 58,434

Profit for the year 402,352 73,977 476,329

Profit for the year attributable to

  shareholders of the Company 340,563 64,982 405,545

Profit for the year attributable to

  non-controlling interests 61,789 8,995 70,784

402,352 73,977 476,329

Consolidated statement of comprehensive

  income for the year ended

  31 March 2012

Profit for the year 402,352 73,977 476,329

Total comprehensive income for the year 336,425 73,977 410,402

Total comprehensive income attributable to

  shareholders of the Company 272,635 64,982 337,617

Total comprehensive income attributable to

  non-controlling interests 63,790 8,995 72,785

336,425 73,977 410,402

For the year ended 31 March 2013

PIONEER GLOBAL GROUP LIMITED 38

Notes to the Financial Statements

1.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

(b)	 Statement of compliance (continued)

Summary of effect of the changes in accounting policies (continued)

The effect on the financial position of the Group as at 1 April 2011 and 31 March 2012 are
as follows:

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of financial
  position as at 1 April 2011

Deferred tax liabilities/(assets) 279,816 (280,429) (613)
Retained earnings 1,461,182 204,389 1,665,571
Non-controlling interests 441,640 76,040 517,680

Effects on equity 1,902,822 280,429 2,183,251

Consolidated statement of financial
  position as at 31 March 2012

Deferred tax liabilities 365,999 (354,406) 11,593
Retained earnings 1,774,048 269,371 2,043,419
Non-controlling interests 498,765 85,035 583,800

Effects on equity 2,272,813 354,406 2,627,219

The effects on the earnings per share are as follows:

For the year ended
31 March

2013 2012
HK Cents HK Cents

Impact on earnings per share

Earnings per share before adjustments 50.96 36.08
Adjustments arising on the application of the
  amendments to HKAS 12 7.20 6.89

Restated earnings per share 58.16 42.97

Except as described above, the application of the above new and revised HKFRSs did not have
any material effect on the financial position or performance of the Group for the current and/
or prior accounting periods.

For the year ended 31 March 2013

Annual Report 2013 39

Notes to the Financial Statements